
CHECK REGISTER FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/1Page: 01/02/2025 12:08 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

CHECK DATE FROM 12/17/2024 - 01/06/2025

AmountVendor NameVendorCheckBankCheck Date

Bank GFCHK GENERAL FUND CHECKING

14,363.43 BLUE CARE NETWORKBCN39822GFCHK12/19/2024
2,172.68 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIBCBS39823GFCHK12/19/2024

90.93 CITIZENSCITIZ39824GFCHK12/19/2024
412.24 COMCASTCOMCAST39825GFCHK12/19/2024

6,217.89 DTEDTE39826GFCHK12/19/2024
3,114.44 FNBOFNBO39827GFCHK12/19/2024

587.02 GANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQPRESS & AR39828GFCHK12/19/2024
203.53 STAPLESSTAPLES39829GFCHK12/19/2024
126.48 WHITLOCK BUSINESS SYSTEMSWHITLOCK39830GFCHK12/19/2024

1,440.17 AMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COAMERICAN U39831GFCHK01/06/2025
V0.00 VOIDAMERICAN U39832GFCHK01/06/2025

179.71 APPLIED INNOVATIONAPPLIED39833GFCHK01/06/2025
559.20 BRIGHTON TOWNSHIPBRIGHTON T39834GFCHK01/06/2025

1,390.00 CE SERVICES INCCUSTOM ELE39835GFCHK01/06/2025
117.97 CLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCCLEAR RATE39836GFCHK01/06/2025
80.00 COGLEY JOHNCOGLEY39837GFCHK01/06/2025
117.90 COMCASTCOMCAST39838GFCHK01/06/2025
496.12 CONSUMERS ENERGYCONSUMERS39839GFCHK01/06/2025
80.00 DORSET JOHNDORSET39840GFCHK01/06/2025

4,490.26 DTEDTE39841GFCHK01/06/2025
40.99 FEDEXFEDEX39842GFCHK01/06/2025
900.00 FLEIS & VANDENBRINKFLEIS39843GFCHK01/06/2025
166.49 GFL ENVIRONMENTALGFL39844GFCHK01/06/2025
100.00 GRAPENTIEN FRANKGRAPEN39845GFCHK01/06/2025
259.61 GUARDIAN ALARMGUARDIAN39846GFCHK01/06/2025
80.00 HOLDEN STEVEHOLDEN39847GFCHK01/06/2025
148.53 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESHOME DEPOT39848GFCHK01/06/2025
80.00 LYON PETERLYON PETER39849GFCHK01/06/2025
80.00 MCKEON JAMESMCKEON39850GFCHK01/06/2025

1,748.07 MISS DIG 811MISS DIG39851GFCHK01/06/2025
34.98 QUILL CORPORATIONQUILL39852GFCHK01/06/2025
40.00 S.E.C.M.A.A.SECMAA39853GFCHK01/06/2025
230.00 STATE OF MIMIDEAL39854GFCHK01/06/2025
892.32 STATE OF MICHIGANEGLE39855GFCHK01/06/2025
192.59 STERICYCLE, INCSTERICYCLE39856GFCHK01/06/2025
524.93 USA BLUEBOOKUSA BLUE39857GFCHK01/06/2025

GFCHK TOTALS:

41,758.48 Total of 35 Disbursements:

(1 Check Voided)



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 4/4Page: 01/02/2025 12:11 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/17/2024 - 01/06/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

25,998.04 Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
155.59 Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

14,145.65 Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
900.00 Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
559.20 Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS

Fund Totals:

41,758.48 Total For All Funds: 



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 1/4Page: 01/02/2025 12:11 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/17/2024 - 01/06/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 000 

39828107.82 12/19/240006803032LEGAL NOTICES- NOVEMBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQDUE FROM ROAD MAINTENANCE101-000-084.812
3982347.85 12/19/2420950BCBSM HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIDUE TO TWP-HEALTH INS101-000-231.003
398231,107.57 12/19/2420950BCBSM HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIREIMBURSEMENT INS PREMIUM101-000-676.700

1,263.24 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD
3983117.18 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-101-727.000
39828359.40 12/19/240006803032LEGAL NOTICES- NOVEMBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-101-900.000
39854230.00 01/06/2520959MIDEAL ID# 380  1-1-25 - 12-31-25STATE OF MIDUES101-101-915.000

606.58 Total For Dept 101 LEGISLATIVE-TWSP BOARD

Dept 171 SUPERVISOR
398315.13 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-171-727.000

5.13 Total For Dept 171 SUPERVISOR

Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER
39822416.45 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-172-718.000
3983153.30 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-172-727.000
39831262.26 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-172-729.000
39827370.79 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBOSUPPLIES101-172-752.000
398271,032.00 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBODUES101-172-915.000
39827903.88 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBOCAPITAL OUTLAY101-172-970.000

3,038.68 Total For Dept 172 ADMINISTRATION-MANAGER

Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK
398223,678.64 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-215-718.000
39823508.63 12/19/2420950BCBSM HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-215-718.000
3983156.38 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-215-727.000
39831179.64 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-215-729.000
39827134.50 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBOSUPPLIES101-215-752.000
3985217.49 01/06/2541908240SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES101-215-752.000
3984240.99 01/06/258-708-108437SHIPPING- FNBO FEDEXPOSTAGE101-215-851.000
3985660.85 01/06/258009066343OFF-SITE RECORDS PURGESTERICYCLE, INCRECORD RETENTION SERVICES101-215-856.000
39856131.74 01/06/258008461694OFF-SITE RECORDS PURGESTERICYCLE, INCRECORD RETENTION SERVICES101-215-856.000
39827235.00 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBODUES101-215-915.000

5,043.86 Total For Dept 215 TOWNSHIP CLERK

Dept 253 TREASURER
39822416.44 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-253-718.000
3983151.25 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-253-727.000
39831134.61 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-253-729.000
3982480.38 12/19/2420951SUPPLIESCITIZENSSUPPLIES101-253-752.000

682.68 Total For Dept 253 TREASURER

Dept 257 ASSESSOR
398223,863.49 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-257-718.000
3983162.53 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-257-727.000
39831275.22 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-257-729.000
3982720.25 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBOSUPPLIES101-257-752.000
39830126.48 12/19/24556271-PPOSTAGE 2025 PERSONAL PROPERTY STATEMENTSWHITLOCK BUSINESS SYSTEMSPOSTAGE101-257-851.000
39827389.52 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBODUES101-257-915.000
3985340.00 01/06/2520946RENEWAL MEMBERSHIP SECMAAS.E.C.M.A.A.DUES101-257-915.000

4,777.49 Total For Dept 257 ASSESSOR



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 2/4Page: 01/02/2025 12:11 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/17/2024 - 01/06/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 262 ELECTIONS

398222,124.92 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-262-718.000
39823508.63 12/19/2420950BCBSM HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF MIHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-262-718.000
3983132.80 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-262-727.000
3983173.82 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-262-729.000
3982728.50 12/19/2420953DUES, SUPPLIES, PHONEFNBOSUPPLIES101-262-752.000

2,768.67 Total For Dept 262 ELECTIONS

Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS
398221,931.75 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-265-718.000
3983120.50 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-265-727.000
3983172.79 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-265-729.000
3982410.55 12/19/2420951SUPPLIESCITIZENSSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3982968.64 12/19/246018738298SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3982945.31 12/19/246019385354SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
398293.45 12/19/246019312589SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3982986.13 12/19/246019312588SUPPLIESSTAPLESSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3985217.49 01/06/2541908240SUPPLIESQUILL CORPORATIONSUPPLIES101-265-752.000
3984897.42 01/06/2520988SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESSUPPLIES101-265-752.999
39839496.12 01/06/25206970495333UTILITIESCONSUMERS ENERGYUTILITIES101-265-927.000
398411,497.80 01/06/2520971UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-265-927.000
39838117.90 01/06/2520989INTERNET- WEBER GARAGECOMCASTUTILITIES- GARAGE101-265-927.999
3984685.00 01/06/2523735950SECURITY ALARM- WEBER GARAGEGUARDIAN ALARMBUILDING MAINTENANCE & REPAIR- GARAGE101-265-930.999
39846109.72 01/06/2523718172SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-265-931.000

4,660.57 Total For Dept 265 TOWNSHIP HALL/GROUNDS

Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES
39825281.29 12/19/2420957INTERNET/CABLECOMCASTCONTRACTED SERVICES101-271-804.000
39836104.99 01/06/253905449TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCTELEPHONE101-271-850.000
3983314.67 01/06/252695575COPIER METER/MAINTENANCEAPPLIED INNOVATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-271-931.000
39833165.04 01/06/252687300COPIER METER/MAINTENANCEAPPLIED INNOVATIONEQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE & REPAIR101-271-931.000

565.99 Total For Dept 271 OTHER CHARGES & SERVICES

Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT
39822193.17 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-412-718.000
398312.05 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-412-727.000
3983112.23 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-412-729.000

207.45 Total For Dept 412 CODE ENFORCEMENT

Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS
3984146.44 01/06/2520971UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES101-425-927.000

46.44 Total For Dept 425 EMERGENCY PREPAREDNESS

Dept 701 PLANNING
398221,593.69 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE101-701-718.000
3983780.00 01/06/2520960ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24COGLEY JOHNPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3984080.00 01/06/2520962ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24DORSET JOHNPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
39845100.00 01/06/2520963ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24GRAPENTIEN FRANKPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3984780.00 01/06/2520961ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24HOLDEN STEVEPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3984980.00 01/06/2520964ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24LYON PETERPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3985080.00 01/06/2520965ZBA PER DIEM 12-18-24MCKEON JAMESPER DIEM COMP101-701-725.000
3983116.91 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE101-701-727.000
39831100.86 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS101-701-729.000
39828119.80 12/19/240006803032LEGAL NOTICES- NOVEMBERGANNETT MICHIGAN LOCALIQPRINTING & PUBLISHING101-701-900.000



INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR TOWNSHIP OF BRIGHTON 3/4Page: 01/02/2025 12:11 PM
User: KMIRAS
DB: Brighton Twp

EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/17/2024 - 01/06/2025
BOTH JOURNALIZED AND UNJOURNALIZED OPEN AND PAID

 BANK CODE: GFCHK

Check #AmountChk DateInvoice Invoice Desc.VendorGL DescGL Number

Fund 101 GENERAL FUND
Dept 701 PLANNING

2,331.26 Total For Dept 701 PLANNING

25,998.04 Total For Fund 101 GENERAL FUND

Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND
Dept 000 

39822144.88 12/19/24243460040589BCN HEALTH INSURANCE- JANUARYBLUE CARE NETWORKHOSPITALIZATION INSURANCE212-000-718.000
398311.54 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. COLIFE INSURANCE212-000-727.000
398319.17 01/06/2520978LIFE/DISABILITY INSURANCE- JANUARYAMERICAN UNITED LIFE INS. CODISABILITY INS212-000-729.000

155.59 Total For Dept 000 

155.59 Total For Fund 212 LIQUOR LAW ENFORCEMENT FUND

Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND
Dept 000 

398351,390.00 01/06/257819CORTEZ DUPLEX - CUSTOMER SUPPLIED GRINDER PUMP PANELCE SERVICES INCDUE FROM OTHERS590-000-084.041

1,390.00 Total For Dept 000 

Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION
39825130.95 12/19/2420958INTERNETCOMCASTCOMPUTER SUPPORT SERVICES590-537-933.000

130.95 Total For Dept 537 ADMINISTRATION

Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE
3984851.11 01/06/2520988SUPPLIESHOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICESSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
39857524.93 01/06/2500566180SUPPLIES- WWTP-LABUSA BLUEBOOKSUPPLIES590-540-752.000
398511,748.07 01/06/25202510832025 MEMBERSHIP FEE MAINTENANCE & EDUCATIONMISS DIG 811CONTRACT SERVICES-NON ROUTINE590-540-804.400
3983612.98 01/06/253905449TELEPHONECLEAR RATE COMMUNICATIONS, INCTELEPHONE590-540-850.000
398266,217.89 12/19/24200085496111UTILITIES- WWTPDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
398412,946.02 01/06/2520971UTILITIESDTEUTILITIES590-540-927.000
39844166.49 01/06/250068040941RUBBISH REMOVAL- WWTPGFL ENVIRONMENTALGROUNDS MAINTENANCE & REPAIR590-540-929.000
3984664.89 01/06/2523718172SECURITY ALARMGUARDIAN ALARMBUILDING SECURITY ALARM590-540-930.100
39855892.32 01/06/25761-11288325BIOSOLIDS LAND APPLICATION 2025 MI0054968 WWTPSTATE OF MICHIGANPERMIT FEES590-540-962.000

12,624.70 Total For Dept 540 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE

14,145.65 Total For Fund 590 SEWER O & M FUND

Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW
Dept 000 

39843450.00 01/06/2572078QUARTERLY FILL- NATURAL AGGREGATESFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO NATURAL AGGREGATES INC725-000-244.902
39843450.00 01/06/2572079QUARTERLY FILL- ASHLEY LANDFLEIS & VANDENBRINKDUE TO ASHLEY LAND DEV725-000-244.927

900.00 Total For Dept 000 

900.00 Total For Fund 725 CONSTRUCTION ESCROW

Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS
Dept 095 SCHOOL LAKE SAD

39834559.20 01/06/2520949SAD- SCHOOL LAKE - ADMIN COSTSBRIGHTON TOWNSHIPPROJECT COSTS840-095-967.000

559.20 Total For Dept 095 SCHOOL LAKE SAD

559.20 Total For Fund 840 SAD AQUATICS
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